

(Registered at the General Post Office, Port Moresby, for transmission by post as a Qualified Publication)

PORT MORESBY, MONDAY, 19th MARCH No. G37] [2001

Tourism Promotion Authority Act 1993

SUSPENSION OF APPOINTMENT AND APPOINTMENT OF ACTING CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFI-**CER OF THE TOURISM PROMOTION AUTHORITY**

I, Hon. Samson C. Napo, MP, Minister for Culture and Tourism, by virtue of the powers conferred by the Tourism Promotion Act of 1993 and all other powers me enabling, hereby:---

- suspend the appointment of Richard Kassman as the Chief Executive Officer of the Tourism Promotion (a) Authority; and
- appoint Jim Yomapisi as the Acting Chief Executive Officer of the Tourism Promotion Authority indefi-(b) nitely,

with effect on and from 13th March, 2001.

Dated this 15th day of March, 2001.

S. C. NAPO, MP., Minister for Culture and Tourism.